
CONSULATE GENERAL OF SRI LANKA -JEDDAH   
(EMPLOYMENT & WELFARE SECTION) 

 

 

 

        

 

SELECTING A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR ASSET VERIFICATION AND VALUATION OF 

CONSULATE GENERAL OF SRI LANKA -JEDDAH - PR/CONS/JEDD/01/23 
 

The Third Secretary (Employment & Welfare), Procurement Committee, Consulate General of Sri Lanka-

Jeddah invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified Company for Asset Verification and valuation of 

Consulate General of Sri Lanka –Jeddah. 

 

Bidding will be conducted using the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure and is open to all eligible 

and qualified bidders as defined in Procurement Guidelines of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka 

(GOSL) that meet the qualification requirements given in the Bidding Documents. 

 

Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Third Secretary (Employment & Welfare), 

Consulate General of Sri Lanka –Jeddah, commencing from 03.12.2023 to 24.12.2023. 

Telephone:0126065414/0126064012/0547607591 Email: slcj.jeddah@mfa.gov.lk  

 

Bids shall be submitted in the forms obtainable from the Employment & Welfare Section of the Consulate from 

03.12.2023 until 24.12.2023 between 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on payment of a nonrefundable fee of 60 SAR 

to Labour Clerk of the Employment & Welfare Section by producing a written request from the bidding 

organization together with a certified photocopy of the Business Registration Certificate of the bidding 

organization.    

 

Sealed envelope which includes Bidding Documents should be marked “Selecting a service provider for Asset 

Verification and valuation of The Consulate General of Sri Lanka- Jeddah - PR/CONS/JEDD/01/23 on 

the top left hand corner and be placed in the tender box kept at the Consulate General of Sri Lanka- Jeddah 

before 10.00 a.m on 24.12.2023. Bids sent through electronically will be rejected. 

 

Late submission of bids will not be accepted. All Bids received will be opened soon after the closing of the Bid 

at the same address and Bidders or their authorized representative may be present at the opening. 

 

The Chairman of Departmental Procurement Committee reserves the right to reject any bid without assigning 

any reason thereof and will not be liable to refund any expenses incurred directly or indirectly in connection 

with the preparation or submission of any bid document. 

 

The Third Secretary (E&W)                                

Procurement Committee, 

Consulate General of Sri Lanka 

Jeddah. 

Telephone:0126065414,0126064012,0547607591                                 

E mail – slcj.jeddah@mfa.gov.lk                                      
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 


